

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1585 OF 2016

Subhash Yeshwand KhaldePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 833 OF 2024

In

Cr. Writ Petition 1585 OF 2016

Shri. Subhash Yeshwant KhaladePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 3645 OF 2025

In

Cr. Writ Petition 1585 OF 2016

Sheetal Kisanchand TejawaniPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Subhash B. Desai for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ajay bhise A/W Ms. Deepali Kedar for the Original
Complainant / Respondent No. 2.

Ms. Megha Bajoria, APP for the Respondent / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)